Press release

Cenpower Donates GHS 200,000 to National COVID-19 Trust Fund

Accra, 17th April, 2020 - Cenpower Generation Company Limited, an Independent Power

Producer, today donated an amount of GHS200,000.00 to the National COVID-19 Trust Fund

established by the President of Ghana as part of efforts to raise resources for combating the

effects of the virus in the country.

A Director of Cenpower, Dr Jimmy Heymann, on behalf of the Cenpower Board of Directors,

Management and Staff, presented the cheque at the Jubilee House to the National COVID-19

Trust Fund Board of Trustees.

He said Cenpower remains committed to contributing to the development of Ghana and stands

firmly with the government and the people of Ghana at this difficult time in the efforts to address

the effects of COVID-19 on the country.

He added that through this contribution, we hope to touch as many lives as possible just as the

electricity we produce reaches different homes in Ghana.

He further encouraged that "there are brighter days ahead for us all. Through standing together,

Ghana is sure to overcome the problems arising from the COVID-19 pandemic".

Receiving the cheque, the Chairperson of the Board of Trustees for the COVID-19 National

Trust Fund, Madam Sophia Akuffo, former Chief Justice expressed her gratitude to Cenpower

Generation Company Limited for the kind gesture in supporting the government's effort to fight

the pandemic.

The Chief Executive Officer of Cenpower, Mr. Theophilus Sackey, reiterated Cenpower's

commitment to continue generating electricity in a least-cost, reliable and environmentally

sustainable manner to meet national requirements.

"We recognize that availability of power is critical, especially for the economy and the health

sector at this time and we will continue to deliver on this mandate", Mr. Sackey assured.

###

For Media Enquiries:

Maame Samma Peprah

Email: mpeprah@cenpowergen.com